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No. 418, S.] [Published June 20, 1941. 

CHAPTER .263. 

AN ACT to amend 186.04 (introductory paragraph) and 
(11) of the statutes, relating to law applicable to and fees 
required of credit unions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The introductory paragraph and subsection 
(11) of section 186.04 of the statutes are amended to read: 

(186.04) (introductory paragraph) The provisions of 
section 215.31 to 215.35, inclusive, shall apply to credit unions 
and their directorsJ committees and officers, and they shall be 
subject to the supervision of the banking commission in the 
manner and to the extent set forth in said sections; provided, 
that each credit union carrying on business in this state shall 
pay, on or before * * * July 15 of each year, to the banking 
commission for supervision and examination, an annual fee as 
hereinafter provided: 

(11) * * * Fifty cents per $1,000 assets for each addi­
tional $1,000 over $25,000 or fraction thereof. 

Approved June 18, 1941. 

No. 480, S.] [Published June 20, 1941. 

CHAPTER 264. 

AN ACT to reconcile the provisions of chapters 122 and 123, 
laws of 1941, relating to indigent pupils' tuition. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The repeal of section 40.21 (2) by chapter 
122, laws of 1941, remains in effect notwithstanding the enact­
ment of chapter 123, laws of 1941. 

SECTION 2. Section 1 of chapter 123, laws of 1941, is 
repealed. 

SECTION 3. Section 40.21 (2) (b), created by chapter 
123, laws of 1941, is amended by striking out "(b)" in line 
1, and by striking from lines 3 and 4 the words "paragraph (a) 
of this subsection" and inserting in lieu thereof "section 40.21 




